west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fhx: (304) 926:043 Monday, November 6, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for 9
47-015-00641-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

A

2 7

James A. Martin/ :
Chief rd

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: CONNELL HEIRS LEA

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-015-00641-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 11/6/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/10/2023



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law, Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

" 1. Inthe eventofan accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
11, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating

the well or while working on the we
the particulars of the accident or explosion, {0 the oi] and gas inspector and the Chief within

twenty-four (24) hours.
ot constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to

pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
before any actual well work is commenced and

2. Well work activities shall n

3. Notification shall be given by the operator
the construction of roads, locations and/or
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours
prior to running and cementing casing.

11/10/2023



WW-4B 1} Date 10/13 , 20 23
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. #9
3)API Well No. 47-_#s -  oo6

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il X / Gas X / Ligquid injection / Waste disposal /
{If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage } Peep / Shallow X
5) Location: Elevation 886 Watershed ELK RIVER
District UNION County CLAY Quadrangle ELKHURST

6) Well Operator WV DEPPAIDPLUGGING CONTRACT 7)pesignated Agent JASON HARMON

Address 601 57THSTREETSE Address 601 57TH STREET S E
CHARLESTON, WV 25304 CHARLESTON, WV 25304
8) 0©0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
Name ALLEN FLOWERS Name UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME
Address 165 GRASSY LICK ROAD bddress

LIBERTY, WV 25124

10) HWork Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

SEE PLUGGING WORK PLAN ON NEXT PAGE.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work orxder approved by inspector ALLEN FILLOWERS Date 10/13/2023

11/10/2023



WELL PLUGGING PROJECT
API # 47 - 015 - 00641
WELL #9

Well detail:
The Office of Oil and Gas does have a well record for the subject well (47-015-00641). The

record shows well TD at 1773'". There is 23' of 13" conductor casing, 230' of 10" casing and
1773' of 4-1/2" casing. The record shows 4-1/2" casing cemented back to surface. The 4-1/2"
casing was perforated from 1636 to 1668'. The record shows fresh water at 277" and 307",
Coal at 190", No salt water recored. Well site elevation is 886'.

Site-based considerations:

The well site is flat and covered in grass and brush. The well site will need to be cleared. All
brush can be piled and left on location. There is no storage tank located at the well site. There
is production equipment at the well site that will be removed. The well is currently shut in.
The well is leaking gas and oil at the surface. OOG will contact locate 811 to mark all sub
surface utilities.

11/10/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .
LIPARTMENT OF MINES
Oll. AND GAS DIVISION ¢ } _ )
o qwm;l...ﬂlu:.__ ' '
- Permit No._ J_ - WELL RECORD Olf or Gaa Well_OLm:lT._ ]
L1 J
- ‘Muw_mum_uﬂm.;_ . : sed i
 Adtrese_ 203 Helson Building, Charleston, W.Va. “Tuber | e | Wl Packers
" Farm__Connel) Helrs Acres_358 ‘ ,
e Loelthn (nm)_.lliﬂ_iﬂ‘ Bise’ -
Well Noe__ 8 Flev 886 01, o Kind of Packer____.. |’
' Jtriet_ﬁmu_mmv Clay 13 a3 23t
The suriace of tract is owned Ia fes by Conneld. 10 235: 2301 | gize of ¥
Heirs Address_ BY%— 115 ==
Miaeral rl:hu ere mmed e V. Roed et #l 6% 1564t == Depthust 1}
: __Address Proclous, W. Va. . .4 43" 1773t | 1773' | Perf. 4% csg. ;
: Driliing commeneed_...July 6, 1962 a Pert. top 1638 '
" Deilling empmed_.mmzs.._lssl ¢ Perf, bottom 2668 |
. Date Shot__== _Frem To o= Liners Used Pert top— e |
Wi Pert. bottom |
Open Flow 4 /10ths Water in. AL Tnchi K
_ . 2{'%'?"‘“' In —1%%  camG cenENTED_ 4R _s128 1778%w,, PLB225-E)_ pate
Volume__ — T 40 sr. M. E, Cement , 9 Hallibugten
Rock Pressure nched Ibs, e -
; oil __Show bbis. Ist 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 130 FEET - [NcHES
11,' . WELL ACIDIZED FEET. INCIIES. FEET. INCHES £
T FEET. INCHES.. FEET. INCHES |
WELL FRACTURED 8- 2-61 450 bhla. of 0i) gnd 25,500 Yhs, sand |
- RESULT AFTER TREATMENT. 75 bbls, ;
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATAMENT. __Not taken :
Fresh Walar. Feet Satt Water— 292!  pew 277 and 307¢
 Farmation Calor Hard or Tep Bottem O S Depth Remarks i
Clay - 0 20
Sand - 20 185 _
Shale 185 190 . -
Cozl 150 192 Water 1921 |3 bail/hr. :
Shale 192 214 3
Send 214 258 X
Shale 258 284 Water 277 -284 | 2% badd/mr. |
Sand 284 335 307 A
"Shale 335 348 §
{ Sand 348 400 [~
1’ Shale 400 418 J-
Sand 418 438 :
| shale 438 464 .
4. Sand - 464 490
Shale 490 510 A
Sand 510 540 5
Lime 540 552 RAPZ 3 i
Sand | 552 407 AT
Shale and Shqlls 569 605 { 571951 Ca &
Sand 605 648 2 mED B &
1 Slate and Shells 540 570 RECEWED 35
. Sand 670 700 vist Virgiol é;
Slate 700 708 Dept. of Min S -
Lire 708 734 2 . z
Shale 734 745 NIQ s neui
Tine Black 745 756 ;
Salt:Sand 756 854 Oas 785 ~ 70 | Shew ;-'
. Shale and 854 865 ‘ .
Sand B85 932 i
{ovar) N
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PAGE10F1

WELL API # 47 — 015-00641
WELL#9
PLUGGING WORK ORDER

The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

1.

2.
3.
4,

7.

Notify inspector specialist, Allen Flowers @ (304) 552-8308.
Email address is Allen.D.Flowers@wv.gov, Notification is
reqguired 24 hrs prior to commencing plugging operations.

Move in and rig up to existing 4-1/2" inch casing.

TIH pull rods, tubing and packer if found.

TIH check TD @ or below 1773'. If TD cannot be reached begin cleaning
out hole to approved depth/TD by inspector.

Once TD has be reached and approved by inspector a bond log will be ran

inside the 4-1/2" casing to determine cement bond location and free points.

Any casing found with out cement in the annulus that cannot be retrieved
must be perforated at all required locations.
TIH to TD with tubing, spot 6% gel followed by cement from TD' to
1500'. TOH, WOC tag top of plug. Add cement if needed.
TIH with tubing, spot 6 % gel from 1500’ to 950', followed by cement plug
From 950' to 700'. TOH, WOC tag top of plug. Add cement if needed.
TIH with tubing, spot 6% gel from 700" to 300’, followed by cement plug
From 300' to surface.

9. Rig down and install monument, reclaim site.

NOTE.. Any casing found in the well with out cement In the annulus that
Cannot be retrieved must be perforated and cemented at all saltiwater,
Freshwater, coal, gas, casing shoe and elevation points.

10. Class L cement will be used as a replacement for Class A cement during

Supply chain interruptions.

11/10/2023



WW-4A 1) Date: 10/13/2023

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
WELL #9

3) API Well No.: 47 - 015 « 00641

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name I L MORRIS Name N/A
Address P O BOX 397 Address
GLENVILLE, WV 26351
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name N/A
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector ALLEN FLOWERS (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 165 GRASSY LICK ROAD Name N/A
LIBERTY, WV 25124 Address

Telephone (304) 552-8308

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator WVBEP RAID PLUGGING CONTRACT

By: [ AA2OT TN —
Its: sy
Address 601'S7TH STREET S E
CHARLESTON, WV 25304
Telephone (304) 926-0499 EX 41100
Subscribed and sworn before me this th day of ﬂ(_‘l '}'EJ _L)'P i 2037)
Dol Uota_. . ¥ - Notary Public
My Commission Expires B F T T Tl d @
W MY

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Qur
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.

11/10/2023




west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
dep.wv.gov

Office of Qil and Gas
601 57t Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone: (304) 926-0450
Fax: (304) 926-0452

October 12, 2023

I L Morris ~ 9ygq Q090 0027 6074 7904 54

P O Box 397 —
Glenville, WV 26351

RE: Well API 47-015-00027,47-015-00614,47-015-00641,47-015-00646,47-015-00658

Mr. Morris,

Records held by the Office of Oil and Gas (OOG) indicate that you are the landowner of a parcel
located along the Elk River Procious, WV further identified on tax forms as Parcel 1D: 08-06-
0010-0011-0000. Our records additionally show that well API Numbers 47-015-00027,47-015-
00614,47-015-00641,47-015-00646 and 47-015-00658 are located on that property. Based on the
abandoned well inspections dated August 21, 2023 (see enclosed), these wells are considered a
potential hazard or imminent danger, a possible pollutant to the surface or underground, or is
wasting natural resources (leaking) and must be properly plugged or cleaned out and re-plugged.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6-29, and under the direction and supervision of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection, a contractor for the State of West Virginia will enter
onto the property, properly plug the above named well at no cost to you. Further, the state will
remove all associated materials from the well location and reclaim, seed, and mulch the well

location and well road accesses used, to state specifications.

Please sign and return the enclosed form, WW-4D, affirming that you have no objection to the
State of West Virginia having a responsible contractor enter upon or traverse your property for the
purpose of plugging this well. Additionally, please find a copy of the well plugging permit
application. If you have any questions, please contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 41102.

Respectfully,

m%ﬂ/’?\/

on Harmon
Deputy Chief

Promoting a healthy environment. 11/10/2023



west virginia depariment of enviionmentol protection

Office of il and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
601 57% Street, SE dep.wv.gov

Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCEFROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 )  ORDERNO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVERULE )
35CSRS SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(APT) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A

cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West
Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in

place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/10/2023



4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment

period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of OQil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these

rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of

Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

11/10/2023



WW-9
API Number 47 - 015 _ 00641

(5/16)
Operator's Well No. [ _#9 |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name WV DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT OP Code

Watershed (HUC 10) ELKRIVER Quadrangle ELKHURST
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes I | No . Wwill

apit beused? Yes | INo -
If s0, please describe anticipated pit waste: _ N/A

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | ] No . If so, what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)

B Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)

Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. NA

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medium? N/A

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose

where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law

or regulation can lead to enforcement action.
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this

application form and all attachments thereto and that, based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Ty
Company Official Signature ’ e Z{/ﬂff‘n /%quw
7
Company Official (Typed Name) JK{Q{HARMON
Company Official Title DEPUTY CHIE%

Subscr&aedandswombet?))ri%s :% ;‘H’ day of ( !Qi:ghze(\ ,2025

AASEGEY

My commission expires




Form WW-9
Operator's Well No,_[ 47-015-00641 ]

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 05 Preveg etation pH N/A
6.0

Lime 3 Tons/facre orto correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10-10 - 20

Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre
Mulch 2-3 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
N/A FESCUE 30

CONTRACTOR MIX 10
CLOVER 10

Attach:
Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions

(L. W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approvedby; ALLEN FLOWERS

Comments:

INSPECTOR e 10/13/2023

Title: INSPECTOR

Field Reviewed? Yes .

11/10/2023



WELL # 9 PLUGGING PROJECT
APl # 47-015-00641

Site Reclamation:

All production equipment shall be removed and disposed of. The silt fence shall be removed. All tie mats
and/or stone shall be removed from the weli site. The cellar shall be removed from around the well
head. All disturbed areas will be smoothed, seeded and mulched per DEP code. A well monument will be
install at the well head, minimum 6” diameter and 42" above final grade.

11/10/2023
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WWwW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

47 - 015 - 00641 weLLNo..__ Tt 9

| L MORRIS

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: WV DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT

CLAY - 015 pistricr:_ INION
ELKHURST

SURFACE OWNER: ___| L MQRR|S

rovaLty owner:_ A W. REED

uT™ cps NortamG: 4298230.4

ut™ Gps easinG: #82982.6 GPS ELEVATION: OO0

API:

FARM NAME:

COUNTY:

QUADRANGLE:

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet

the following requirements:
1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS X . Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

INSPECTOR 10/13/2023

Signature Title Date

11/10/2023



Well #9
PLUGGING PROJECT

API #47-015-00641

I SPECIAL PROVISIONS

1.0 Location/Site Description
Located at Camp Creek Road, Procious WV 25164

The GPS location is as follows:

Coordinates, Decimal Degrees 38.472233 E; -81.195083 W

Directions to site:

From the Charleston Area:

Take I-79 N 19 miles to exit 19 Clendenin. Turn right on Buff lick Rd continue 2.6

miles. Tum left on Rte 4 and continue 11. Turn right on Camp Creek Road, CTY 4/5.

Continue 500 ft across bridge and turn left into dirt parking lot. Will meet there and
continue to the well sites.

Approaching from the Clarksburg Area:

Take I-79 S to exit 19 Clendenin. Turn left on Buff lick Rd continue 2.6 miles.

Turn left on Rte 4 and continue 11 miles. Turn right on Camp Creek Road, CTY 4/5.
Continue 500 ft across bridge and turn left into dirt parking lot. Will meet there and
continue to the well sites.
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R-9
12/4/96

State of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

Abandoned Well Inspection Form

APINUMBER__47 - 015 - 00641 lassiGNeDNUMBER] ]
WELL OPERATOR _ JCR PETROLEUMING, -
FARMNAMH____CONNELLHEIRSIEASE ___ WELLNUMBER_____ 9 ]
DISTRICT ___UNION ____ JCOUNTY[ _clav.ois ]

QUAD|[_ELKHURST
GPS FIELD READING  Latitude[38472233__________ Jongitude[B1.185083 .}
DATE AND TIME OF READING[ 8/9/72023 @ 10.00 AM 1
WELL SCOREL T8 ] WELL CLASS [CrAAs T, susciasss ]
1. Does this well appear to be a potential or immediate threat
to human health or safety? Y N
If yes, please describe situation. Potential threat 4 []
Immediate threat [] A
2. Is this well leaking oil, gas or saltwater at the surface?
Check all that apply. 0il 7zl
Gas &0
Saltwater ]

3. If yes to question #2, check the appropriate response below:
-Significant leakage exceeds the limits of the well location
-Significant leakage at the surface of the well
-minor leakage at the surface restricted to the well location

O=0
RO

4. What is the condition of the well casing?
Check all that apply.

-Either no production or surface casing, O
-Severely deteriorated surface casing. 1
-Severely deteriorated production casing, a
-Evidence of ground water contamination within 1600°cf this well. O

5. Check the appropriate response below.
-planned or active mineral resource development within 1000° of well
-planned or active mineral resource development within 1000’ to 2000° of well
-planned or active mineral resource development within 2000° of well
Identify the type if applicable (oil, gas, coal, limestone, etc.) [Gas, oL ]

In]m]
ORE

6. Check the appropriate response below if applicable.
-well is within 10{’of a drinking water source
-well is within 100 to 500" of a drinking water source

oo
afie

7. Check the appropriate response below if applicable.
-10 to 20 people residing within 1000” of well 0
~more than 20 people residing within 1000° of well |

AHAY]

Page 1 of2
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8. Check the appropriate response below if applicable. Y
~well is within 100°of a lake, river or stream 0
-well is within 100’ to 500’ of a lake, river or stream I

O =z

9. What is the current land use? Check one of the following:
Industrial ] Commercial[_] Agricultural [[] Wooded[¥] Residential []

Public[ ]
10. Give an approximate drill date for this well | 1961 |
11. Give an approximate abandonment date for this well, __2013 l
12. Is there the presence of contaminated soil around wellhecad? M O

13. Provide the approximate size (square feet) of the contaminated area.

14. Is there refuse on the location? O

15. Provide sketches and/or comments concerning the well and/or location, including directions, which you
feel may be pertinent.

| The wel location has been recorded In REDMS and OOG records |

16. Put any other information that you received from your inspection, such as last known operator, landowner
concems, special instructions on plugging, or any other information that will be helpful in locating, plugging
and recovering the cost of the plugging.

[rea |
[ R

17. Describe which tool(s) were of the most benefit in locating this well (i.e. landowner, spot maps, inspector
knowledge, operator, etc.).

IARC MAPS I
— O 1

18. If an individual assisted in locating this well, who do they indicate should be responsible for plugging it
(i.e. state, landowner, operator, etc.)?

INIA I
———

19. Amount of time spent searching for this well.
[ 1H, |

20. Well reported by: | FED CONTRACT ]
Address:(—— — — — — ]
———

Phone #:L I
Form completed by: | ALLEN FLOWERS ]| Date:|__stzizs J

Page 2 of 2
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WW-4B API No. 47 - 015 - 00641

Farm Name | | L MORRIS

Well No. #9

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office

of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for

plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator :/ owner [ ]/ lessee _I:L/ of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West

Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: | 10/13/2023 |

By: I
Iis |

— L

11/10/2023




Form OP-177

Revera~

APL (Permitr) Number Farms Nane Operator's Well iy

#7- 15 - 00225 Sacples, 5. W. 4
15- 00341 otto, Pado , 6
15~ 00483 XYoung, C. M) & C. B,
15- 00486 Young 2
15- Q0518 Otto Lease 7
15« GO6G1lu Elk River Lember Jcropany
15~ 00613 Connell Heirs lease 7
15~ 00614 Cennell Helrs Lease B
15- 00519 Ceonnell Sisters 2
1%~ 00641 Connel! Heirs Least 9
15~ 00646 Ccnnell Heirs Lease 10
15 00658 Connell Heirs Leazs 11
15- 00670 Otto Leaso ]
15=- 00704 King, George S, 1
15- 00709 Saspies, Virginia 1
15~ 00802 Recd, E. R. 2
15- 01401 Xing, P. N.
15- 014021 Ss=plies, Alex
15- uid10 Grone
15 01529 53=ples, C. P, Lease 1
15- 01510 Samplis, C. P, Lease 2
15- 01511 Sacples, C. P. Lease k|
15- 01532 Sazples, C. P, Letase 4
15- 0153 Samples, C. P. lease 5
15- 01534 Samplas, C. P, Lease 6
15- 01315 Sa=ples, C. P. Lease 7
15- 01516 Sa=ples, C. P. Lease 8
18- 01537 Samples, C. P. Lease 9
15- 015238 Sazples, C, P. Leane 10 -
15~ 01539 Sa=plez, %W, L. Lease 1 .
i5- 21540 Sawpleas, W. N, Lease 2
15- 01541 Sazmples, V. D, k|
15- 01542 Saepels, W, L. Lease 4
15=- =1541 Sazples, W, b, 5

a—— -

H

11/10/2023
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16987
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
) OEPARTMENT OF ENENGY
, Charlerton, Weat Vieginia ?SJ"
. ARCH A, MOORE. JR.
Governne Commigions

This is to acknawledge that the wvells listed on the reverse of this form are hergeby
Code 446912

transferred from _Dezinicn Oil & Gas, §2 Box 479, Dallas, TX 752231 (the transferor)
to JCR PETROLEWUM, INC. P. 0. Box !Bl Havarre, Chio 44662 {the transferee).

The transferee by this decu=ent ts accesting all responsibility for compllance with
the provisiens af Chapter 21k, Article 1 of the West Virginia Code and all rules and
. reguiactions proemulgated thereunder, f{or the livted wells.

The tran.farec's designated agent (nase)  Charles W. Young .
(address) Route 5, Box 190, Eemont, West Virginia 25020

! 1is on [lle with the Division of Cil and Cas,

‘ The transfecee has bonded the satd vells by seecurities, cash, or surery (circle cone)
bond fdentified belov by amount, ef{fective dace, {ssuing authority, and any {denctifying

| pusber. First Mational Bank, Mass{llon, Ohio

Letter of Credit Ho. 0205310-1 Daced 7/1/88  $50,600

(Teansfereed_JCR PETROLELM, 135. 7 2
2y J. R, Baratd (./' X/\MAQ;&J
1te President j*’

Taken, subscgibed and svcrn to befoee me thia a_E"IL Jay of \'z Zmu&gc 1922

Notary “abliel 3. &Q‘ \Q'O',‘ NS N

1
Hy co=uissien explrex 4 / QJ \ 199‘7)
- (Transferor) __ne—inios 023 -
N A7 oANA WIQLEY PEARCE , O Al
-{';s’--] ot-bc\xmwssooms 8 '77:'/ 1 - 1/ R e o
."""_\‘—‘-"' Aprd 4, 103 Ies s tzfc vice prefident

aken, subs

{bued and svorn te belpre me lhl!ﬂé ~t~ dav o("'[ ZEJI‘Q:M Q‘g}.mgs
NHotary Publ:}n 4.8 \)Ds ‘b

200 e/

My cocmaission expires 4/ l-!.\/ ) i93 2-,

I ,,/ ’% DAHA YIOLEY FEARCY
Fita ; ‘ WY SOMM IO fTNINLY

Apet ¢, 163
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L et e T T LA

STATE OF wssﬁ- vuiamu\

DEPARTMENT OF" MINES

© OIL AND GAS DIVISION ’
NSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
" permit Na Well No.
. COMPANY. ADDRESS.
. FARM__._ DISTRICT— COUNTY
. Filling Material Used.
L Lln_er. : - L Loestim ~ Amount . Packer - Loeatl‘on'
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED. ' pRIDALS CASING AND TUDING
c:"‘"?—?’"“ﬂnl ' WWD-.IZI I;'AO . CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION ﬂ:C'Wlltﬂ Vﬂlzt LOWT - -A
{
o e e e e ——

Drillers® Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify 1 visited the above well on this date,

LISTRICY WRLL INSPECTOR

11/10/2023
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STATE oF Win? Virates

DEPARTMENT GF MINES
i OIL AND GAS DIVISION

. NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

' :I "To Tux Dinlrun& or Mixes,
" . Charlesten, W. Va.
A V. Reed = . .Doninipn 041 & Gas Co.
’ CoAL OPERAVLA O COAL OWNER | NAME OF WERLL GPERATOR
. Procious, West Yirginia 208 Helson Bldg., Chas., W. Ua:
. B - aponzss . - COMPAETE ADORRES
o . . June 24, 190 61
AL APEIATOK O SOl OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Dnlon District
. Clay C
or ;r-ao" :‘mw” P
| Wl No_ 98/ %0° & F50° 479
' . * Conne)l) Heirs =t al _Fam
GENTLEMEN: JJK G )

The uadersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of lsod for
oil and gas, luving fes title thereto, (or es the cese may be) under grant or leme dated

— May 15,1909 madeby George W. Connell to

L. V. Koonts and recorded on the ... .day
of .in the office of the County Clerk for said County In
Book___2 page 321

The enclosed wa § competent and shows the pro location of a well
b o drlod Tor o snd by e ndbrgood el ope o e e, e Froposed Jocatin, ot & well
md&mwlhvomed?.mmdhlmqwmnd&mm:mmmtpinmu

The undemigned well operator is informed and believes there are no cosl operators opendnioheds
of the hound-

s el il o Tl R T T e
[ same, who heve ma; sir wo mups as i aw, K]
coal operators or coal owners (if any) sbove as addressees. ¥ y i &

The ebove named coal operators or cosl owners (if any) are notified that any objections they ma
desire to make 10 such pro location, or. which they are required to maks by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well & dpmpuedloudonvillum.dm;erommﬂiﬁoniuorubom&cirmpuﬁu
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the De t of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of

on uutndlhnnllnd:g'ajeuiounmionhu definitely as is reasonably possibly
g:e on which such objectivng are based and indicate the disection and distance the propoced location should
mored to over.ome same.

(The next paragraph i3 to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this votice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the sbove
named coal operators or coal owners at their sbove shown respective oddress________duy._. before,
'orontheumdnyvdlh&emﬂh;nddimydlﬂanpyh&nbepum:ofmnesnmﬂm

West Virginia.
Yery truly yours, Dominion 611 & Gaz Co.
P
—

WiILL OFIRAYOR

—208 Helson Bullding

STREEY

S

CITY OR TOWN

West Virginia

FTATE

be found by the department ¢ :*nes, within sald period of
thedcmme:{ol mines, to sald m-:;a::ﬁ Ioeaticn, th:d
St o e o s el B
proceed to drill at sald bk . rme

N\

i P N 1/ 0/4023

v
=3




11/6/23, 2:12 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 47-015-00027 47-015-00614 47-015-00641 47-015-00646 47-015-00658.

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 47-015-00027 47-015-00614 47-015-00641 47-015-00646 47-015-00658.

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Mon, Nov 6, 2023 at 2:10 PM
To: Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>, Allen D Flowers <allen.d.flowers@wv.gov>, Jeremy E James <jeremy.e.james@wv.gov>, tdavis@wvassessor.com

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 47-015-00027, 47-015-00614, 47-015-00641, 47-015-00646, 47-015-00658.

James Kennedy

WVDEP O0G

5 attachments

ﬂ 4701500641.pdf
2317K

ﬂ 4701500614.pdf
3080K

ok 4701500658.pdf
3115K

ﬂ 4701500646.pdf
3114K

ﬂ 4701500027.pdf
2930K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r317281963139072099&simpl=msg-a:r-6511898659206291608

7


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b422&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b422&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b3w1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b3w1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b484&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b484&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b453&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b453&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.5&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b3j0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.5&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b3j0&safe=1&zw



